VILLAGE OF PRESTON

PRESTON, MINNESOTA

December 9, 1968

Secretary of State State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul; Minnesota

Dear Sir:

In re: Change of Election Date - Village of Preston, Minnesota

Enclosed herewith is a certified copy of an ordinance passed by the Village Council of the Village of Preston, Minnesota on December 2th, 1968 changing the annual Village election date from the first Tuesday after the first Monday in December to the optional date of the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November. The ordinance was passed pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Sec. 205.07, and this is your official notice of the change of said date required by that Statute.

Very truly yours,

Nadene S. Fisher

Nadine I. Fisher
Deputy Village Clerk
Village of Preston, Minnesota

1b Enc.

#20398
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
DEC 1 2 1968

Janes L. Lonson Secretary of State

DEPUTY CERTIFICATION BY VILLAGE CLERK

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF FILLMORE

- I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Deputy Village Clerk of the Village of Preston, Minnesota, hereby attest and certify that;
 - (1) As such officer, I have the legal custody of the original record from which the attached and foregoing extract was transcribed;
 - (2) I have carefully compared said extract with said original record;
 - (3) I find said extract to be a true, correct and complete transcript from the original minutes of a meeting of the Village Council of said Village held on the date indicated in said extract, including any resolutions adopted at such meeting;
 - (4) Said meeting was duly held pursuant to call and notice thereof as required by law. Deputy

WITNESS my hand officially as such/Village Clerk and the Seal of said Village this 9th day of December

Madene A Traker

Deputy Village Clerk

(VILLAGE SEAL)

#20398 STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

DEC 1 2 1968

L'Amaria Secretary of State